502231569 02/14/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ONDAL FRISEURTECHNIK GMBH	01/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ONDAL HOLDING GMBH	
Street Address:	WELLASTRASSE 6	
City:	HUENFELD	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-36088	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7004782

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6315490404

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 631 549 4700

Email: striker@strikerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL J. STRIKER

Address Line 1: 103 EAST NECK ROAD

Address Line 4: HUNTINGTON, NEW YORK 11743

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ONDAL ASSIGN.

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Striker

Total Attachments: 1

source=ONDALASSIGN#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 7004

PATENT REEL: 029813 FRAME: 0835

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)				Docket No. 3174	
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial	Application Serial No.		
7,004,782	02/28/2006	11/048,938		02/02/2005	
		ELECTRICAL CONNECTION C /ITH A POWER CORD PLUG	F A SOC	CKET OF AN	
Owner of Record (hereinafter["Assignor")		Residence or Princi	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor		
ONDAL FRISEURTECHNI	к смвн	SACHSENWEG 8 D-36162 EITERFELD GERMANY			
Ass	signee V	Residence or Princip	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee		
ONDAL HOLDING GMBH		WELLASTRASSE 6 D-36088 HUENFELD GERMANY			
Whereas, the above-h Now, therefore, in coldollars (\$ 5.00) and the sell, assorted to be held and enjoyed by the term for which said assignment not been made.	lentified Assignee is desirnsideration of the sum of dother good and valuable ign and transfer unto said assignee for its own Patent is granted, as fully	consideration, the receipt whereast Assignee the entire right, title and use and behoof, and for its legal and entirely as the same would have the	ille and i. f is hereb interest represent we been for of a	nterest in the same; y acknowledged, Assignor, in and to said Patent; the atives and assiens, to the full	

)

RECORDED: 02/14/2013